

D

- b0292.2 Page 631, line 5: after that line insert:
- b0290.3 Page 631, line 5: substitute "\$850" for "\$750".
- b0290.4 Page 631, line 7: after that line insert:
- b0292.3 Page 631, line 7: after that line insert:
- b0280.2 Page 631, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0155.78 Page 631, line 21: delete the material beginning with "department" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration> shall" on line 22 and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations. The department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management. The office of state human resources management >shall".
- b0258.12 Page 632, line 1: delete lines 1 to 11.
- b0161.1 Page 632, line 17: after that line insert:
- b0258.13 Page 633, line 8: delete lines 8 to 20.
- b0258.14 Page 634, line 6: delete lines 6 to 16.
- b0258.15 Page 635, line 3: delete lines 3 to 10.
- b0258.16 Page 636, line 3: delete lines 3 to 20.
- b0113.3 Page 636, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 637, line 2.
- b0114.1 Page 637, line 10: after that line insert:
- b0113.4 Page 637, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 638, line 24.
- b0113.5 Page 639, line 1: delete lines 1 to 10 and substitute:
- b0282.2 Page 640, line 11: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$116>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$75>".
- b0215.7 Page 643, line 8: after "at" insert "or transferred to".
- b0215.8 Page 644, line 14: delete "deposit" and substitute "credit".
- b0215.10 Page 644, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0215.9 Page 644, line 15: delete "in the budget stabilization fund" and substitute "to the appropriation account under s. 20.435 (2) (gk)".
- b0215.11 Page 646, line 22: after "is" insert "renumbered 51.35 (1) (b) 1. and".
- b0215.12 Page 646, line 23: after "(b)" insert "1.".
- b0215.13 Page 647, line 3: after that line insert:
- b0215.14 Page 647, line 12: delete the material beginning with "@U@Z7@Lam>and without>" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>notifying>" on line 13.

- b0215.15 Page 647, line 21: delete “of the statutes is” and substitute “1. and 2. of the statutes are”.
- b0215.16 Page 647, line 22: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>subds. 2. and 3.>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>subd. 2.>”.
- b0215.17 Page 648, line 8: delete lines 8 to 12 and substitute:
- b0288.5 Page 648, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.
- b0284.14 Page 652, line 8: after “@U@Z7@Lam>nursing facility>” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>, except that, for a person sought to be protected to whom s. 46.279 (4m) applies, this notice shall instead be served on the department>”.
- b0284.15 Page 653, line 5: after “@U@Z7@Lam>setting>” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>, except that, if s. 46.279 (4m) applies to the individual, the court shall request the statement or testimony from the department, rather than the county department>”.
- b0284.16 Page 654, line 12: after “@U@Z7@Lam>department>” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>, or, if s. 46.279 (4m) applies to the individual, the department or the department’s contractor>”.
- b0284.17 Page 654, line 15: delete lines 15 to 18 and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>the court finds that placement in the intermediate facility or nursing facility is the most integrated setting, as defined in s. 46.279 (1) (bm), that is appropriate to the needs of the individual taking into account information presented by all affected parties.> The prohibition of placements in units for the acutely mentally ill does not”.
- b0284.18 Page 655, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute “within 96 hours after filing of the petition, to”.
- b0284.19 Page 655, line 14: after “ward” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>or, if the person is transferred to an intermediate facility or to a nursing facility, to determine if the intermediate facility or nursing facility is the most integrated setting, as defined in s. 46.279 (1) (bm), that is appropriate to the needs of the ward taking into account information presented by all affected parties>”.
- b0284.20 Page 656, line 9: after “46.278” insert “or, if s. 46.279 (4m) applies to the person, the department”.
- b0284.21 Page 656, line 10: delete that line and substitute “120 days before the review. The county department so notified >or, if s. 46.279 (4m) applies, the department’s contractor shall develop a plan”.
- b0284.22 Page 656, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16 and substitute “finds that placement in the intermediate facility or nursing facility is the most integrated setting, as defined in s. 46.279 (1) (bm), that is appropriate to

the needs of the person taking into account information presented by all affected parties.”.

- b0284.23 Page 656, line 25: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>60>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>90>”.
- b0284.24 Page 657, line 1: after “@U@Z7@Lam>46.278>” insert “@U@Z7@Lam>or, if s. 46.279 (4m) applies, the department’s contractor>”.
- b0155.79 Page 660, line 1: delete the material beginning with “department” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>administration>” on line 2 and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.80 Page 660, line 3: delete the material beginning with “department” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>administration>” on line 4 and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>”.
- b0155.81 Page 660, line 21: delete the material beginning with “department” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>administration>” on line 22 and substitute “@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>”.
- b0258.17 Page 662, line 5: delete lines 5 to 20.
- b0315.11 Page 663, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17.
- b0192.5 Page 663, line 18: delete lines 18 to 21.
- b0206.16 Page 663, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.
- b0206.17 Page 664, line 1: delete lines 1 to 9.
- b0317.2 Page 665, line 12: after that line insert:
- b0335.2 Page 666, line 8: after that line insert:
- b0107.15 Page 666, line 9: delete lines 9 to 12.
- b0235.3 Page 666, line 12: after that line insert:
- b0172.1 Page 667, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0355.1 Page 667, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0388.1 Page 667, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0242.2 Page 667, line 17: delete lines 17 to 21.
- b0192.6 Page 667, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 668, line 10.
- b0192.7 Page 668, line 15: delete lines 15 to 20.
- b0192.8 Page 669, line 5: delete lines 5 to 14.
- b0242.3 Page 669, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 670, line 4.

JK + MJL

b0362.1
b0192.9
b0362.2
b0355.2
b0362.3
b0155.82

Page 670, line 5: delete that line and substitute: ✓
Page 670, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 677, line 19.
Page 670, line 6: after "@Z7@Lam>(2)>" insert "(a)".
Page 670, line 10: after that line insert:
Page 670, line 10: after that line insert:

b0155.83
b0242.4
b0192.10
b0242.5
b0242.6

Page 677, line 21: delete "state department of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>state department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
Page 677, line 25: delete the material beginning with "department" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on page 678, line 1, and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".
✓ Page 678, line 5: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 680, line 3.
Page 680, line 4: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 681, line 7, and substitute:
Page 680, line 8: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>or (d)>" and substitute "or (d)".
Page 680, line 25: delete the material beginning with "@S@Z7@Lam>If>" and ending with "@S@Z7@Lam>commission.>" on page 681, line 2, and substitute "If the board does not overrule a change from assessment under this section to assessment under s. 70.32 (1), the affected municipality may file an appeal before the tax appeals commission."

JK + JK

b0242.7
b0192.11
b0242.8
b0242.9
b0192.12
b0192.13
b0242.10

Page 681, line 8: delete lines 8 to 25 and substitute:
Page 681, line 24: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>office of the commissioner of> tax appeals @S@Z7@Lam>commission>" and substitute "tax appeals commission".

Page 682, line 1: delete that line.
Page 682, line 9: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>1>" and substitute "1".
Page 682, line 12: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>office of the commissioner>".
Page 682, line 13: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>of> tax appeals @S@Z7@Lam>commission>" and substitute "tax appeals commission".
Page 682, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 683, line 3.

b0192.14

JK + JK

Page 683, line 4: delete lines 4 to 16.

b0242.11

Page 683, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 685, line 21, and substitute:

b0192.15

Page 684, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>office of the commission of>".

b0192.16

Page 684, line 8: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>commission>" and substitute "commission".

b0188.1

↓ Page 685, line 21: after that line insert:

b0188.2

Page 686, line 4: after that line insert:

b0188.3

Page 686, line 8: after that line insert: ✓

b0196.1

Page 686, line 8: after that line insert: ✓

b0345.1

Page 686, line 8: after that line insert: ✓

b0192.17

Page 689, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 693, line 2, and substitute:

b0192.18

Page 693, line 4: delete "office of the commissioner of".

b0192.19

Page 693, line 5: delete "appeals or" and substitute "appeals commission or".

b0192.20

Page 694, line 1: delete lines 1 to 22.

b0258.18

JK + LEB tech

Page 695, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 696, line 2.

b0192.21

Page 696, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 707, line 18, and substitute:

b0033.26

Page 696, line 18: after that line insert: ✓

b0033.27

Page 699, line 6: after "to the" insert "@S@Z7@Lam>commission>". ✓

b0242.12

JK + JK

Page 707, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 709, line 6. ✓

b0355.3

Page 708, line 23: delete "s. 70.32 (2) (c) 1." and substitute "s. 70.32 (2) (c) @S@Z7@Lam>1.> @U@Z7@Lam>1g.,>". ✓

b0192.22

JK + MGD

Page 709, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 710, line 22. ✓

b0350.1

Page 710, line 9: after that line insert: ✓

b0155.84

Page 711, line 2: delete "department of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".

b0155.85

Page 711, line 6: delete the material beginning with "the department" and ending with "@U@Z7@Lam>administration>" on line 7 and substitute "the @S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".

b0155.86 Page 711, line 12: delete "department of @S@Z7@Lam>employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>administration>" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>department of employment relations> @U@Z7@Lam>office of state human resources management>".

b0355.4 Page 712, line 8: after that line insert:

b0355.5 Page 713, line 3: after that line insert:

b0378.1 Page 713, line 3: after that line insert:

b0182.4 Page 713, line 4: delete lines 4 to 8.

b0192.23 Page 715, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 716, line 8.

b0192.24 Page 716, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 717, line 2.

b0192.25 Page 718, line 9: delete lines 9 to 15. ✓

b0242.13 Page 718, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20. ✓

b0355.6 Page 718, line 20: after that line insert:

b0369.1 Page 719, line 4: after that line insert:

b0192.26 Page 719, line 5: delete lines 5 to 10.

b0192.27 Page 720, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.

b0220.2 Page 720, line 6: after that line insert:

b0243.4 Page 720, line 8: delete "@Z7@Lam>Refusal to collect taxes; certification.>" and substitute "@Z7@Lam>Certification for collection of sales and use tax.>".

b0243.5 Page 720, line 10: delete the material beginning with "refuse" and ending with "state" on line 12 and substitute "make sales of tangible personal property and taxable services that are subject to the taxes imposed under this subchapter but who are not registered to collect and remit such taxes to the department or, if registered, do not collect and remit such taxes".

b0372.5 Page 720, line 24: after that line insert:

b0372.6 Page 721, line 4: after "79.04," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>79.043, 79.044, 79.045,>".

b0372.7 Page 721, line 8: after "79.04," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>79.043, 79.044, 79.045,>".

b0372.8 Page 721, line 12: delete "to shared" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>to shared>".

b0372.10 Page 721, line 13: after "79.04," insert "@U@Z7@Lam>79.043, 79.044, 79.045,>".

b0372.9 Page 721, line 13: delete "revenues" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>revenues>".

DAK + JK

"or county?"
↓

b0366.2
b0377.5
b0372.11
b0372.12
b0377.6
b0033.28
b0352.1
b0377.7
b0366.3
b0366.4
b0372.13
b0366.5
b0366.6
b0366.7
b0366.8
b0366.9
b0372.14
b0189.3
b0241.4
b0366.10
b0240.4
b0226.1
b0241.6
b0241.5
b0251.2

Page 721, line 25: after that line insert:
Page 721, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 722, line 3: delete "and county under s. 79.035" and substitute "under ss. 79.043, 79.044, and 79.045".

Page 722, line 7: delete "and county under s. 79.035" and substitute "under ss. 79.043, 79.044, and 79.045".

Page 722, line 14: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>20.835 (1) (t)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>20.835 (1) (m), (t), and (u)>".

Page 722, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 722, line 16: after that line insert:

Page 723, line 5: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>and (t)>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>, (m), (t), and (u)>".

Page 723, line 6: on lines 6 and 7, delete "@U@Z7@Lam>79.034>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>79.035 (2) (c)>".

Page 723, line 8: delete lines 8 to 17.

Page 723, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 724, line 25, and substitute:

Page 723, line 24: delete "For" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>For>@U@Z7@Lam>Except as provided in par. (c), for>".

Page 724, line 2: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>s. 79.034>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>par. (c)>".

Page 724, line 4: delete lines 4 to 12.

Page 724, line 22: delete "For" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>For>@U@Z7@Lam>Except as provided in par. (c), for>".

Page 724, line 25: after that line insert:

Page 727, line 11: after that line insert:

Page 727, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 727, line 13: after that line insert:

Page 727, line 13: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>79.034>" and substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>79.035 (2) (c)>".

Page 727, line 14: delete lines 14 to 24.

Page 727, line 17: after that line insert:

Page 727, line 17: after "@U@Z7@Lam>(jq)>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>and 20.866 (2) (uut)>".

Page 727, line 17: delete "s." and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>s.>@U@Z7@Lam>ss.>".

Page 727, line 23: after that line insert:

DAK + JK

ARG + PH

b0252.1
b0240.5
b0033.29

ALB &
LBB tech

Page 727, line 23: after that line insert:

Page 728, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

Page 728, line 3: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>(jr)>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>(jq)>”.

b0107.16

Page 728, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.

b0107.17

Page 729, line 1: delete lines 1 to 22.

b0237.6

Page 729, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.

b0237.7

Page 730, line 1: delete lines 1 to 24.

b0237.8

Page 731, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.

b0237.9

Page 732, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.

b0237.10

Page 732, line 9: delete lines 9 to 25.

b0236.1

Page 736, line 10: delete lines 10 to 25.

b0236.2

Page 737, line 1: delete lines 1 to 24.

b0236.3

Page 738, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

b0241.7

Page 738, line 2: after that line insert:

b0251.3

Page 738, line 2: after that line insert:

b0240.6

Page 738, line 3: delete lines 3 to 10.

b0223.5

Page 738, line 17: after “and (2m),” insert “341.17 (8), 341.19 (1) (a),”.

b0223.6

Page 738, line 17: after “(b), and (c),” insert “(4),”.

b0223.7

Page 738, line 17: after “(2m) (am)” insert “and (b)”.

b0223.8

Page 738, line 19: after “341.308 (3),” insert “341.36 (1) and (1m), 341.51 (2),”.

b0223.9

Page 738, line 23: after “sub. (1) and” insert “for the repayment of which revenues are”.

b0240.7

Page 739, line 16: delete “@U@Z7@Lam>\$2,916,403,000>” and substitute “@U@Z7@Lam>\$2,095,583,900>”.

b0240.8

Page 739, line 18: delete “@S@Z7@Lam>and@U@Z7@Lam>,” and substitute “and”.

b0240.9

Page 739, line 19: delete the material beginning with “@U@Z7@Lam> state>” and ending with “@U@Z7@Lam>84.09>” on line 22.

b0192.28

Page 740, line 3: delete lines 3 to 6.

b0107.18

Page 740, line 7: delete lines 7 to 16.

b0221.4

Page 740, line 16: after that line insert:

b0216.1

Page 741, line 3: after “system.” insert ““Commuter rail” does not include rail passenger service provided by a light rail transit system.”.

b0230.2

Page 741, line 10: delete “engineering,” and substitute “engineering”.

b0230.3 Page 741, line 10: delete the material beginning with "property" and ending with "projects" on line 11.

b0230.4 Page 741, line 14: delete "any purpose" and substitute "the purpose".

b0230.5 Page 741, line 19: delete the material beginning with "No" and ending with "cost." on line 22.

b0216.2 Page 742, line 2: after that line insert:

b0218.1 Page 744, line 20: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and for each calendar year thereafter>" and substitute "and for each calendar year thereafter".

b0218.2 Page 744, line 24: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>For aid payable for calendar year 2004, from the appropriation under>".

b0218.3 Page 744, line 25: delete that line.

b0218.4 Page 745, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.

b0218.5 Page 745, line 7: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$80,000,000.>".

b0218.6 Page 745, line 21: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and for each calendar year thereafter>" and substitute "and for each calendar year thereafter".

b0218.7 Page 745, line 25: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>For aid payable for calendar year 2004, from the appropriation under>".

b0218.8 Page 746, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.

b0218.9 Page 746, line 8: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>annual operating expenses in excess of \$20,000,000 but less than \$80,000,000.>".

b0218.10 Page 747, line 3: delete "2003@U@Z7@Lam>, \$21,555,300>" and substitute "2003@U@Z7@Lam>, and \$21,757,600>".

b0218.11 Page 747, line 4: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>, and \$22,133,700 in calendar year 2005>".

b0218.12 Page 747, line 21: delete "2003@U@Z7@Lam>, \$5,844,100 in>" and substitute "2003@U@Z7@Lam>, and \$4,925,100 in>".

b0218.13 Page 747, line 22: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>, and \$6,041,400 in calendar year 2005>".

b0107.19 Page 748, line 11: delete lines 11 to 25.

b0107.20 Page 749, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.

b0218.14 Page 749, line 15: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and>" and substitute "and".

b0218.15 Page 749, line 16: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>, \$1,871 in calendar year 2004, and \$1,917 in calendar year 2005>".

b0218.16 Page 749, line 20: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and>" and substitute "and".

b0218.17 Page 749, line 20: delete "2003@U@Z7@Lam>,>" and substitute "2003".

b0218.18 Page 749, line 21: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$92,295,700 in calendar year 2004, and \$94,603,100 in calendar year 2005>".

b0218.19 Page 750, line 3: delete "@S@Z7@Lam>and>" and substitute "and".
b0218.20 Page 750, line 3: delete "2003@U@Z7@Lam>,>" and substitute "2003".
b0218.21 Page 750, line 4: delete "@U@Z7@Lam>\$290,373,400 in calendar year 2004, and \$297,632,700 in calendar year 2005>".
b0222.1 Page 750, line 8: after that line insert:
b0107.21 Page 752, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.
b0107.22 Page 753, line 1: delete lines 1 to 25.
b0107.23 Page 754, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
b0033.30 Page 754, line 6: after "@S@Z7@Lam>government>" insert "@U@Z7@Lam>a school board or>".
b0345.2 Page 754, line 8: after that line insert:
b0260.6 Page 754, line 9: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 756, line 20.
b0131.1 Page 756, line 20: after that line insert:
b0183.6 Page 758, line 7: delete lines 7 to 11.
b0129.1 Page 758, line 13: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>63>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>88>".
b0183.7 Page 758, line 15: after that line insert:
b0183.8 Page 762, line 18: after that line insert:
b0183.9 Page 762, line 19: delete lines 19 to 25.
b0129.2 Page 763, line 10: after that line insert:
b0129.3 Page 763, line 17: delete "\$5,000,000" and substitute "@S@Z7@Lam>\$5,000,000> @U@Z7@Lam>\$2,500,000>".
b0260.7 Page 764, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 778, line 2.
b0260.8 Page 778, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 779, line 2, and substitute:
b0260.9 Page 779, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 782, line 21, and substitute:
b0182.5 Page 784, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7.
b0099.1 Page 784, line 10: substitute "@U@Z7@Lam>\$436,000,000>" for "@U@Z7@Lam>\$457,000,000>".
b0260.10 Page 784, line 17: delete lines 17 to 21.
b0258.19 Page 788, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 789, line 2.

(END OF D)